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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP TSG-SA WG5
Zou Lan (zlan@huawei.com) 
Jörg Schmidt   (joerg@cox.net) 
Cc: 3GPP RAN WG3
3GPPLiaison@etsi.org
From:

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair
(gavin.young@connectfree.co.uk) 
Liaison Communicated By: Heather Kirksey (hkirksey@alcatel-lucent.com) 
Date: March 5, 2009
Subject: Use of TR-069 for HNB Management & Northbound Interface
Thank you for your liaison S5-091455 with extensive documentation.  We expect that there will be some differences between 3GPP SA WG5 defined Type 2 management interface as the NBI for our TR-069 ACS will have some TR-069 specific functionality.  It would be helpful for us if you could compare the current version of WT-131 with your own specifications and send us a list of high level requirements that you feel are missing from WT-131. 

We would like to avoid duplicating work that you have already done. 

It would also be interesting to hear your view on how we can work together in this area.
Our next quarterly meeting will be in Valencia, Spain, May 18-22. We expect to have a number of teleconferences in the interim.
Sincerely,

Gavin Young

Broadband Forum Technical Chair

CC:

Greg Bathrick, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (Greg_Bathrick@pmc-sierra.com) 

Heather Kirksey, Co-Chair BroadbandHome Working Group (hkirksey@motive.com)

Jason Walls, Vice Chair, BroadbandHome Working Group (jwalls@iol.unh.edu) 

Robin Mersh, COO, Broadband Forum (rmersh@broadband-forum.org) 

Jaume Rius i Riu, Liaison officer (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
